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William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway @gmail. com> Fri, Apr 24, 2015 at 12:50 PM

§To: Lawyer Brendan Glynn at Patrick Hogan & Company Solicitors in Ballinasloe <brendan@phoganandco.com>, Finnerty Family
Lawyer Barister John Glynn at Patrick Hogan & Company Ballinasioe County Galway <johnglynn@phoganandco.com>, Lawyer
John O'Neill of Law Firm John O'Neill and Company Solicitors in Loughrea <info@joneilico.com>, “Dr Deirdre Mulryan (Medical
Doctor and Psychotherapist) at Ballinasloe Health Service Executive Day Hospital, at Hotmail Email Account)”
<deemulryan@hotmail.co.uk>, "Ban Ki-moon (Secretary-General of the United Nations)" <public.participation@unece.org>,
"Loughrea District Court Clerk Ms. Josie Mulherin and Presiding Judge at Loughrea District Court” <LoughreaDC@courts.ie>,
Republic of [reland Prime Minister and Fine Gael Party Leader Enda Kenny TD <Enda.Kenny@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland
Chief Justice Susan Denham <SupremeCourt@courts ie>, Republic of Ireland President and Principal Guardian of Republic of
Ireland Constitution Dr Michael D Higgins <michaeldtd@gmail.com>, "Republic of Ireland Justice Minister Frances Fitzgerald TD
(Case Reference 0724094243)" <Frances.Fitzgerald@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for
Social Protection Joan Burton TD Claim No 69-1962034S <joan.burion@oireachtas.ie>, Electric Ireland Overdue Account 900-938-
157 <Service@electricireland.ie>, P Brennan Executive Officer at Republic of Ireland Social Welfare Appeals Office Appeal
11/26733 <swappeals @welfare.ie>, Senior Lawyer and Republic of Ireland Minister for Communications Energy and Natural
Resources Alex White TD <alex.white@oireachtas.ie>, "Amnesty Intemational (Ireland)" <info@amnesty.ie>, Guardian UK
News paper Editor Alan Rusbridge <Alan.Rusbridger@guardian.co.uk>, Republic of Ireland Ombudsman Peter Tyndall
<ombudsman@ombudsman.gov.ie>, EU Ombudsman Emily O'Reilly Case Reference 1867/2006/IP <euro-
ombudsman@europari.eu.int>, Chief Executive Officer of Irish Advocacy Network Colette Nolan
<admin@irishadvocacynetwork.com>, Dr Michael McCavert GP <permanent.secretary@dhsspsni.gov.uk>, Gerard J Madden Senior
Social Worker <gmadden@slt.n-i.nhs.uk>, PSNI Ombudsman Complaints Officer Fiona Boylan
<complaints@policeombudsman.org>, Tyrone & Fermanagh Hospital Consuitant Dr Thomas Foster <tfoster@slt.n-.nhs.uk>,
Finance Minister Michael Noonan TD <michael.noonan@oireachtas.ie>, UK Prime Minister David Cameron MP
<camerond@parliament.uk>, UK Deputy Prime Minister Nick Clegg MP <cleggn@parfiament.uk>, “"Chief Inspector Michael Winters
(Omagh Police Station)" <omagh@psni.pnn.police:uk>, Christopher and Mary Fogarty <fogartyc@att.net>; Dr Elaine Byme Lead
Researcher for the Transparency Intemational National Integrity System Country Study on Ireland <info@transparency.ie>, First
Minister of Northem Ireland Peter Robinson <info@dup.org.uk>, Martin McGuinness Deputy First Minister of Northem lreland
<info@sinnfein.org>, Jason Cowley - Editor of New Statesman <jcowley@newstatesman.co.uk>, Lawyer Researcher and RTE
Broadcaster Dr Miriam O'Callaghan <newsdesk@rte.ie>, Ben Ando - BBC Crime Reporter <Ben.Ando@bbc.co.uk>, RT TV
<producers @rttv.ru>, LaRouche Political Action Committee <info@larouchepac.com>, Open News <rob@opednews.com>, UK
Cabinet Minister Kenneth Clarke QC <clarkek@parliament.uk>, Former European Central Bank President Jean-Claude Trichet
<info@ecb.europa.eu>, Patrick Mahassen of Transparency Intemational The Clobal Coalition Against Corruption
<pmahassen@iransparency.org>, Republic of Ireland Citizens Information Board <info@ciboard.ie>, President of Celiege of
Psychiatry of Ireland Dr Anthony McCarthy <info@irishpsychiatry.ie>, "Former Republic of Ireland Health Minister Dr. James Reilly
TD" <james.reilly@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland Opposition Party Leader Gerry Adams <Geny.Adams@oireachtas.ie>,
"Republic of lreland Opposition Party Leader Micheal Martin® <micheal. martin@oireachtas ie>, Des Kavanagh General Secretary of
the Psychiatric Nurse's Association of Ireland <info@pna.ie>, Chairman Ciaran Lynch TD of Republic of Ireland Bank Bailout Inquiry
<ciaran.lynch@oireachtas.ie>, "Lawyer Sheenagh MacCarthy - Partner at Loughrea Law-Firm F.G. MacCarthy"
<law@fgmaccarthy.com>, Galway City University Irish Centre For Human Rights Professor Michael O'Flaherty
<MICHAEL. OFLAHERTY@nuigalway.ie>, Professor Raymond Murphy at The National University of Ireland Centre for Human
Rights in Galway City <ray.murphy@nuigalway .ie>, Dr Kathleen Cavanaugh at The Irish Centre for Human Rights in Galway City
<kathleen.cavanaugh@nuigalway.ie>, The Irish Centre for Human Rights <humanrights @nuigalway.ie>, "Dr Aine Ryall (European
Union Environmental Lawyer)" <a.ryall@ucc.ie>, United Nations Aarhus Convention Secretariat
<aarhus..clearinghouse@unece.org>, Galway County Council Environment Officer Natasha Burke <environment@galwaycoco.ie>,

Health Service Executive Consultant Psychiatrist and Acting Clinical Director of East Galway Mental Health Services Dr Margaret
O'Grady <margaret.ogrady @hse.ie>

Cc: Republic of ireland Director of Public Prosecutions Claire Loftus <dppwebmaster@indigo.ie>, "Republic of Ireland Attomey
General Maire R. Whelan SC" <info@ag.irfigov.ie>, Republic of Ireland Chief State Solicitor Eileen Creedon <contact@csso.gov.ie>,
"Republic of Ireland Environment Minister Alan Kelly TD (Ref. REP830/AK/15)" <minister@environ.ie>, Republic of Ireland Chief
Police Commissioner Neirin O'Sullivan <Commissioner@garda.ie>, "Republic of Ireland Loughrea-Based Garda (Police) Brendan
Keys, Lometta Cregg and Superintendent Enda P Walshe™ <loughrea.districtoffice@garda.ie>, Republic of Ireland Portumna-Based
Garda Sergeant Bridget Shelly <bridget. m.shelly@garda.ie>, "Dr Deirdre Mulryan {(Medical Doctor and Psychotherapist) at
Rallinasioe Health Service Executive Day Hospital, at HSE Email Account” <infoline1@hse.ie>, Dr John Kilraine GP
<jkilraine@mainstreetclinic.net>, Dr John O'Reilly GP <|_akeshoremedicalcentre@hotmail.com>, Republic of Ireland Minister for
Health Dr Leo Varadkar TD <leo.varadkar@oireachtas.ie>, Gerald Finnerty & Marjorie Dolan <margieandgerald@yahoo.ie>, Siobhan
Tara Finnerty and Family <siobhan510@bigpond.com>, Richard Moorman at Tamboran Resources Ltd

<richard. mooman@tamboran.com>, Brendan Kelly <brendankellywoodlawn@yahoo.ie>, Tony Bazley
<tony.bazley@tamboran.com>, An Fis Nua <fisnua@gmail.com>, Amnesty Intemational UK <press@amnesty.org.uk>, London
Metropolitan Police <new.scotland.yard@met. police.uk>, Republic of Ireland Public Service Oversight and Petitions Commitiee
Houses of the Oireachias Senior Clerk Orla Scott <psop@oireachtas.ie>, United States of America NSA Acquisition Resource
Center <nsaarc@nsaarc.net>, "United States President Barack Obama (Constitutional/Civil Rights Lawyer"
<info@barackobama.com>, UK GCHQ Minister William Hague <haguew@partiament.uk>, The Official Website of The British
Monarchy <webeditor@royal.gsx.gov.uk>, UN Representative Peter Sutherland Chaimman of Goldman Sachs Intemational Bank
Steering Committee Member of the Bilderberg Group and European Chairman of the Trilateral Commission

<trilateral. europe@wanadoo.fr>, IMF Managing Director Christine Lagarde <ethics @imf.org>, Republic of lreland Standards In
Public Office Commission Secretariat Brian McKevitt <Brian. McKevitt@sipo.gov.ie>, Collections Executive Colin O'Reilly and Colin
Boland at Cabaot Financial Ireland Limited <info@cabotfinancial.ie>, The Standards in Public Office Commission
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<sipo@sipo.gov.ie>, Republic of lreland Medical Organisation President Dr Paul McKeown <imo@imo.ie>, European Movement
Ireland <info@europeanmovement.ie>, "Republic of Ireland Garda Siochana Palice Ombudsman Commission Case Manager Louise
Prendergast GSOC CASE REF: 280275-07-14" <info@gsoc.ie>, "Republic of Ireland Garda Sfoché&na Police Ombudsman
Commission Case Officer Michelle Kavanagh GSOC CASE REF; 540008-02-14" <Michelle Kavanagh@gsoc.ie>, Mark McCrystal
<rnark-meerystal@amx.com=, Pope Francis 2nd <omet@ossrom.va>, Cardina) Brady <info@catholiccommunications.ie>,
President of the European Council Herman Van Rompuy <press.office@coensilium.europa.eu>, Fomer £EU Foreign Minister
Baroness Ashton of Uphofland <hlinfo@pariiament.uk>, EU Commissioner Maire Geoghegan Quinn <CAB-GEOGHEGAN-QUINN-
CONTACT@ec.europa.eu>, Nigel Farage MEP <nigel.farage@europar.europa.eu>, Lawyer and Broadcaster Vincent Browne
<vincent.browne@tv3.le>, Tir na Saor ~ Land of the Free <mail@freemanireland.ning.com>, Gerald Celente
<gcelenie@trendsresearch.com>, Northem Ireland Housing Executive Manager [van Ammstrong <omaghdistrict@nihe.gov.uk>,
Northem Ireland Chief Constable Matt Baggot <information@nipolicingboard. org.uk>, Police Ombudsman for Northem Ireland Al
Hutchinson <info@policeombudsman.org>, "Jeannette Swenarton Northem Ireland Social Security Agency {Reference Disability
Case Reference 52-82267 for YHB15974D)" <Private.Office@dsdni.gov.uk>, EU High Representative of the European Union for
Foreign Affairs Federica Mogherini via EEAS Chief Spakesperson Catherine Ray <catherine.ray@ec.europa.eu>, "European Court
of Human Rights Case Reference: 25077/05" <infopoint@coe.int>, Liam Cashman EU Environmental Directoraie <Liam-
Joseph.Cashman@ec.europa.eu>, "Marie Murray (Senior Psychologist & Irish Times Columnist)” <mmurray@irish-times.ie>, Dr
Maurice Manning President of Human Rights Commission <info@ihrc.ie>, Elaine Corcoran Mental Health ireland
<info@mentathealthireland.ie>, Senator lvana Bacik Barrister and Former Reid Professor of Criminal Law Criminolegy and Penclogy
at Trinity College Dublin <ivana.bacik@oireachtas.ie>, Lawyer Adrian O' Kane Omagh <adrian.ckane@pfahy.com>, "Dr Joseph E.
Stiglitz (Economist)” <jes322@columbia.edu>, Republican Sinn Féin <sacirse@iol.ie>, Rossport Solidarity Camp
<rossporisolidaritycamp@gmail.com>, Sean Halligan at Department of Social Protection Athlone <gean. halligan@welfare.ie>, Irish
Times Editor Kevin O'Sullivan <newsdesk@irishtimes.com>, "Constitutional and Intemational Human Rights Lawyer Dr Francis A,
Boyle" <fboyle@illinois.edu>, Indymedia ireland Site Editars <imc-ireland@lists indymedia.org>, William Finnerly Yahoo Account
<newinngalway@yahoo.co.uk>, William Finnerty Gmail Account <yilliamfinnertygalway @gmail.com>, "The Spirt of Celtic Queen
Boadicea (East Anglia)" <iceniqueenboadicea@yahoo.co.uk>, "The Spirit of Celtic Chieftain Vercingetorix (Alesia and Turoe)*
<vercingetorixireland@yahoo.ie>, The Spiril of King Oftarnh Fodhla (T ara/Turoe ang Uisten) <ollamhfodhle@yahoo.co.uk>

Lawyer Brendan Glynn
Patrick Hogan & Ca.
Dunlo Street
Ballinasloe

County Galway
Republic of Ireland

Your Reference: BG/LLR/MISC/DC

Dear Mr Glynn,

BE: DPP-v-WILLIAM FINNERTY AT LOUGHREA DISTRICT CQURT 6th MAY 2015

Thank you for your letter dated April 17th 2015,

I wish you to know that | completely refute the allegation that | ever assaulied, or at any stage ever threatened to assault Garda
Brendan Quirke (25502E) in any way whatsoever. it is also the case that | never had any wish to assault him, and that
consequently that | never had any plans o assault him: ever.

| would like to point out that a full copy of an email | sent to Garda Siechana Police Ombudsman Commission Case Manager
Louise Prendargast dated August 30th 2014, which | copied to Garda Sergeant Bridget Shelly in response to her request 1o me
for a written statement relating to the alleged offence i have been charged with, can be viewed at the following www page
location:

hilp Hwww.humannahisiretang comiGardaSiochanaOmbuds manCommissienf30Auoust2014/Email it MESECTION 17

As can be seen at the www location immediately above, Republic of Ireland Director of Public Prosecutions Claire Loftus was

amang the several senior Republic of Ireland Govemment lawyers included in the recipient lists of the above mentioned emall
sent by me on August 30th 2014,

Additional information relating 1o my efforts to communicate with Director of Public Prosecutions Claire L.oflus (in writing) since

she began her present job can be viewed in the "Intemet Search Engine Listing" that is available via the www link provided just
below:

("Claire Loftus, Director of Public Prosecutions, William Finnerty ...")
Riip Slnyun comip2deabt

For some reason/s entirely unknown 1o me, it appears — from my viewpoint at least — that Ms Loftus must have decided to

complelely ignore the entire contents of the several emails | have sent to her during the past several months: which is & fact
that very deeply warries me just now.

In view of the fact that, in his unsigned version of events which you have sent to me in your letter of Aprit 17th 2015, Garda
Brendan Quirke (25502E) appears to have told a number of extremely serious lies, in addition to omitting a number of crucially
important facts regarding his completely false allegation that | assaulted him, | feel | should elaborate some more on the wiitten
description which | sent to Garda Sergeant Bridget Shelly (referred to above) ~ and to Director of Public Prosecutions Ciaire
Loftus at:

hiipsfweew Dumangighisiretand. com/GardaSiochana0mbuigs manCommission'30AugusizG14/Email imESECTION 17

lintend to do this within the coming seven days or so, and | will wiite fo you again regarding this matter ghen my additional set
~ =0 (TN
httpi/fwww. humanrightsireland com/fLawyer BrendanGlynnf24Aprit2015/Email.him \.ﬂwﬂf’ﬁ* ‘tﬁ“\gi“\\ S C\—(L\-ﬂ\“‘\ \\u\”“%ﬂ 211\,31%
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of comments are ready.

in the meantime, | would be very grateful if you could please pravide me with answers to the foellowing questions:

Question #1:

Is the Govemnment of the Repubfic of ireland — and by "Govemment" | mean the membership of the three main branches of the
Republic of Ireland Govemment (Executive, Legislative, and Judicial) — under any legal obligation 10 abide by the principles of
the CHARTER OF THE FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS OF THE EUROPEAN UNION, a "marked up” copy of which | included in my
letier to you daled April 15th 20157

in the meantime, | have placed a full copy of my April 15th 20156 Jetier to you ~ in "PDF Format" — at the foliowing www
location:

hilp /www, humanrightsireland comiLawyerBrendanGlynn/1 5Apnil201 56/ etter. pdi

Question #2:

Wil the presiding judge at the Loughrea District Court hearing of my case on May 6th 2015 be under any legal obligation to take

account of, and to give due consideration to, the contents of the various letters | have sent ta the Clerk of the Loughrea District
Court during recent weeks?

At the present time the lefters in question include those at the following www addresses:

March 27th 2015 (delivered by hand by William Finnerty):
hitp:iveww humanrighisireland comiUnitedNations/2TMarch2015iScannedEmaii/Court Clerk/LoughreaCourtHouse pdf

April 2nd 2015 (delivered by registered post):
http./hweew humanrightsi:eland.comr’Judge%;?oGeoffrey%BOBrwme!RegisteredLetleriEApﬁiZG‘l5.pdf

April 8th 2015 (delivered by hand by Gerald Finnerty and Marjorie Dalan):
hﬂp:ilwa\w.humaﬂﬁghlsireland.cnmlLoughreaD‘sstﬁ{:tCeudlscannedCopnyApril:ZO‘%5£Leuer,pdf

Question #3:

On April 13th 2015 my brother (Gerald Finnerty) asked Loughrea District Court Clerk Ms Josie Mutherin for a "written
acknowledgement of receipt” for the letter (from me) ihat he, and my half-sister (Marjorie Dolan), delivered by hand to Loughrea
District Court (on my behalf) on April 8th 2015, and she refused to provide him with one.

Was it jawful for the Clerk of the Courl to make this refusal to my brother?

Question #4:

'Dr Deledre Mulryan (Medical Doctor, Psychotherapist, and Senior Registrar) has informed William Finnerty, and Willlam
Finnerty's hali-sister Maijorie Dofan, that the BALLINASLOE DAY HOSPITAL will NOT provide William Finnerty with a copy of

Dr Ajid's recent "psychiatric assessment notes” relaling to him, in connection with a court case due o be held this coming
Wednesday (April 8th 2015).

The above excerpt is from:
http:i!wmv.humannghtsireland.com/?éihSeenadMembersf5April2(}15;'Eman.htm

Was it lawful for the Brackemagh Day Hospital 1o refuse to provide myseif (and my half-sistier Marjorie Dolan) with a copy of Dr
Ajid's "psychiatric assessment notes” (relating to me) that he made during my visit to the Accident and Emergency Unit of
poriiuncuta Hospital (Ballinasioe) on March 29/30th 20157

Question #5.

Why is it that all of the written statements from the four Garda Siochana members you included in your letter {o me of April 17th
2015 are unsigned?

Question #6:

Did you receive the email | sent to you yesierday (April 23rd 2015) which included some United Nations text on the subject of
"|mpunity"; which | believe has played a key role in causing, and in sustaining, the C-PTSD set of psychological injuries |
continue to suffer very badly from: and which all of the medical doctors (and all of the several professional psychotherapists) |
have so sa far sought heip from — with the very important exceptions of Dr Michael McCavert (my former GP in Northem
Ireland, and Dr Ajid (referred to above) — have all refused to even discuss with me?

™ 2 Vo
Fitp eawew. hum anrightsireland com/Lawyer BrendanGlyni/24April 201 8Email.him \,‘C\’\\UV\:"-‘Q« CRER (j\\,y) BN 3\‘3\-% 1 3/}6: Lg.-



42412015 Gmail - DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS (CLAIRE LOFTUS) -v-WILLIAM FINNERTY

If not, there is a copy of the email in question 2 the following www location:
hiip: fvwesw. humannghtsireland comy/Dail31TDs/GroupZof2/23Apr2016/Email htm

Allowing for the fact that the criminal offence | have been charged with involves the possibility of [ being imprisoned, it wouid be
very much appreciated if you could please let me have a written reply to each of the gquestions | have asked above.

v SO VST

("

c/o Finnerty's Shop
New Inn
Ballinasloe

County Galway
Republic of Irefand, P

End of e-mail text

Related Scanned Copies of Registered Letters dated January 26th 2015 to Health Minister Dr Leo Varadkar, and Dr Deirdre
Mulryan: _

Mo v humannghtsireland. comiDrLeaVaradkarTR/ 264 anuary 2015/5cans/P age.him
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Creenpt Govy o Atkeowedgonent of Fecaipt from O Dooars Naedry e

hﬂn:llwww.humanﬁohtéireiand‘ crdr:‘zs‘DrLeoVaradkarTDIZSJ anuary2015/Scans/Page him#AcknowledoementDrifulryan

éi i i i
| |
‘ Closely Related Set of Emails Titled: @
!
"OPERATION CITIZEN'S ARREST" ‘
i
i
+
7 hito: /fenvew. humannohisireland. com/MatiCarthyMEP/22Januarv2015/E mail. bim 1T
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William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com> Fri, Apr 24, 2015 at 12:50 PM
To: Lawyer Brendan Glynn at Patrick Hogan & Company Solicitors in Ballinasloe <brendan@phoganandco.com>, Finnerty Family
Lawyer Barrister John Glynn at Patrick Hogan & Company Ballinasloe County Galway <johnglynn@phoganandco.com>, Lawyer
John O'Neill of Law Firm John O'Neill and Company Solicitors in Loughrea <info@joneilico.com>, "Dr Deirdre Mulryan (Medical
Doctor and Psychotherapist) at Ballinasloe Health Service Executive Day Hospital, at Hotmail Email Account)”
<deemuiryan@hotmail.co.uk>, "Ban Ki-moon (Secretary-General of the United Nations)" <public.participation@unece.org>,
“Loughrea District Court Clerk Ms. Josie Mulherin and Presiding Judge at Loughrea District Court" <L oughreaDC@courls.ie>,
Republic of Ireland Prime Minister and Fine Gael Party Leader Enda Kenny TD <Enda.Kenny@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland
Chief Justice Susan Denham <SupremeCourt@courts.ie>, Republic of ireland President and Principal Guardian of Republic of
ireland Constitution Dr Michael D Higgins <michaeldtd@gmail.com=>, "Republic of Ireland Justice Minister Frances Fitzgerald TD
(Case Reference 0724094243)" <Frances.Fitzgerald@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for
Social Protection Joan Burton TD Claim No 69-1962034S <joan.burton@oireachtas.ie>, Electric Ireland Overdue Account 900-838-
157 <Service@electricireland.ie>, P Brennan Executive Officer at Republic of Ireland Social Welfare Appeals Office Appeal
11/26733 <swappeals @welfare.ie>, Senior Lawyer and Republic of Ireland Minister for Communications Energy and Naturai
Resources Alex White TD <alex.white@oireachtas ie>, "Amnesty Intemational (Ireland)” <info@amnesty.ie>, Guardian UK
Newspaper Editor Alan Rusbridge <Alan.Rusbridger@guardian.co.uk>, Republic of Ireland Ombudsman Peter Tyndall
<ombudsman@ombudsman.gov.ie>, EU Ombudsman Emily O'Reilly Case Reference 1867/2006/IP <euro-

ombuds man@europarl.eu.int>, Chief Executive Officer of Irish Advocacy Network Colette Nolan

<admin@iris hadvocacynetwork.com>, Dr Michael McCavert GP <permanent.secretary@dhsspsni.gov.uk>, Gerard J Madden Senior
Social Worker <gmadden@sit.n-.nhs.uk>, PSNI Ombudsman Complaints Officer Fiona Boylan

<complaints @policeombudsman.org>, Tyrone & Fermanagh Hospital Consultant Dr Thomas Foster <tfoster@sit.n-.nhs.uk>,
Finance Minister Michael Noonan TD <michael.noonan@oireachtas.ie>, UK Prime Minister David Cameron MP
<camerond@pariiament.uk>, UK Deputy Prime Minister Nick Clegg MP <cleggn@pariament.uk>, "Chief Inspector Michael Winters
(Omagh Police Station)” <amagh@psni.pnn.police.uk>, Christopher and Mary Fogarty <fogartyc@att.net>, Dr Elaine Byme Lead
Researcher for the Transparency Intemational National Integrity System Country Study on Ireland <info@transparency.ie>, First
Minister of Northem ireland Peter Robinson <info@dup.org.uk>, Martin McGuinness Deputy First Minister of Northem Ireland
<info@sinnfein.org>, Jason Cowley - Editor of New Statesman <jcowley @newstatesman.co.uk>, Lawyer Researcher and RTE
Broadcaster Dr Miriam O'Callaghan <newsdesk@rte.ie>, Ben Ando - BBC Crime Reporter <Ben.Ando@bbc.co.uk>, RT TV
<producers@ritv.ru>, LaRouche Political Action Committee <info@larouchepac.com>, Open News <rob@opednews.com>, UK
Cabinet Minister Kenneth Clarke QC <clarkek@parliament.uk>, Former European Central Bank President Jean-Claude Trichet
<info@ech.europa.eu>, Patrick Mahassen of Transparency International The Clobal Coalition Against Comruption
<pmahassen@transparency.org>, Republic of Irefand Citizens Information Board <info@ciboard.ie>, President of College of
Psychiatry of Ireland Dr Anthony McCarthy <info@irishpsychiatry.ie>, "Former Republic of Ireland Health Minister Dr. James Reilly
TD" <james.reilly@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland Opposition Party Leader Gerry Adams <Genry. Adams@oireachtas.ie>,
"Republic of Ireland Opposition Party Leader Micheal Martin' <micheal. martin@oireachtas.ie>, Des Kavanagh General Secretary of
the Psychiatric Nurse's Association of Ireland <info@pna.ie>, Chairman Ciaran Lynch TD of Republic of Ireland Bank Bailout Inquiry
<ciaran lynch@oireachtas.ie>, "Lawyer Sheenagh MacCarthy - Partner at Loughrea Law-Firm F.G. MacCarthy"
<law@fgmaccarthy.com>, Galway City University lrish Centre For Human Rights Professor Michael O'Flaherty
<MICHAEL.OFLAHERTY @nuigalway.ie>, Professor Raymond Murphy at The National University of Ireland Centre for Human
Rights in Galway City <ray.murphy@nuigalway.ie>, Dr Kathleen Cavanaugh at The Irish Centre for Human Rights in Galway City
<kathleen.cavanaugh@nuigalway.ie>, The Irish Centre for Human Rights <humanrights @nuigalway .ie>, "Dr Aine Ryall (European
Union Environmental Lawyen)" <a.ryall@ucc.ie>, United Nations Aarhus Convention Secrefariat

<aarhus .clearinghouse@unece.org>, Galway County Council Environment Officer Natasha Burke <environment@galwaycoco.ie>,

Health Service Executive Consultant Psychiatrist and Acting Clinical Director of East Galway Mental Health Services Dr Margaret
O'Grady <margaret.ogrady @hse.ie>

Cc: Republic of Ireland Director of Public Prosecutions Claire Loftus <dppwebmaster@indigo.ie>, "Republic of ireland Attomey
General Maire R. Whelan SC" <info@ag.irigov.ie>, Republic of Ireland Chief State Solicitar Eileen Creedon <contact@csso.gov.ie>,
"Republic of Ireland Environment Minister Alan Kelly TD (Ref: REPY30/AK/15)" <minister@environ.ie>, Republic of Ireland Chief
Police Commissioner Noirfin O'Sullivan <Commissioner@garda.ie>, "Republic of Ireland Loughrea-Based Garda (Police) Brendan
Keys, Lorretta Cregg and Superintendent Enda P Walshe" <loughrea.districtoffice@garda.ie>, Republic of Ireland Portumna-Based
Garda Sergeant Bridget Shelly <bridget.m.shelly@garda.ie>, "Dr Deirdre Mulryan (Medical Doctor and Psychotherapist) at
Ballinasioe Health Service Executive Day Hospital, at HSE Email Account” <infolinel @hse.ie>, Dr John Kilraine GP
<jkiiraine@mainstreetclinic.net>, Dr John O'Reilly GP <Lakeshoremedicalcenire@hotmail.com>, Republic of lreland Minister for
Health Dr Leo Varadkar TD <leo.varadkar@oireachtas.ie>, Gerald Finnerty & Marjorie Dolan <margieandgerald@yahoo.ie>, Siobhan
Tara Finnerty and Family <siobhan510@bigpond.com>, Richard Moorman at Tamboran Resources Ltd

<richard. mooman@tamboran.com>, Brendan Kelly <brendankellywoodiawn@yahoo.ie>, Tony Bazley

<tony .bazley@tamboran.com>, An Fis Nua <fisnua@gmail.com>, Amnesty Intemational UK <press@amnesty.org.uk>, London
Metropolitan Police <new.scotland.yard@met police.uk>, Republic of Ireland Public Service Oversight and Petitions Committee
Houses of the Oireachtas Senior Clerk Ora Scott <psop@oireachtas.ie>, United States of America NSA Acquisition Resource
Center <nsaarc@nsaarc.net>, "United States President Barack Obama (Constitutional/Civil Rights Lawyer”
<info@barackobama.com>, UK GCHQ Minister William Hague <haguew@pariiament.uk>, The Official Website of The British
Monarchy <webeditor@royal.gsx.gov.uk>, UN Representative Peter Sutherland Chairman of Goldman Sachs Intemational Bank
Steering Committee Member of the Bilderberg Group and European Chairman of the Trilateral Commission
<trilateral.europe@wanadoo.fr>, IMF Managing Director Christine Lagarde <ethics@imf.org>, Republic of [reland Standards In
Public Office Commission Secretariat Brian McKevitt <Brian.McKevitt@sipo.gov.ie>, Collections Executive Colin C'Reilly and Colin
Boland at Cabot Financial Ireland Limited <info@cabotfinancial.ie>, The Standards in Public Office Commission
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<sipo@sipo.gov.ie>, Republic of ireland Medical Organisation President Dr Paui McKeown <lmo@imo.ie>, European Movement
Ireland <info@europeanmovement.ie>, "Republic of Ireland Garda Siochana Police Ombudsman Commission Case Manager Louise
Prendergast GSOC CASE REF: 290275-07-14" <info@gsoc.ie>, "Republic of Ireland Garda Siochana Police Ombudsman
Commission Case Officer Michelle Kavanagh GSOC CASE REF: 540000-02-14" <Michelle.Kavanagh@gsoc.ie>, Mark McCrystal
<mark-mcerysial@gmx.com>, Fope Francis 2nd <cmet@ossrom.va>, Cardinal Brady <info@catholiccommunications.ie>,
President of the European Council Herman Van Rompuy <press.office@consilium.europa.eu>, Former EU Foreign Minister
Baroness Ashion of Upholiand <hlinfo@pariament.uk>, EU Commissioner Maire Geoghegan Quinn <CAB-GEOGHEGAN-QUINN-
CONTACT@ec.europa.eu>, Nigel Farage MEP <rigel farage@europari.europa.eu>, Lawyer and Broadcaster Vincent Browne
<vincent.browne@tv3.ie>, Tir na Saor ~ Land of the Free <mail@freemanireland.ning.com>, Gerald Celente
<gcelente@trendsresearch.com>, Northemn Ireland Housing Executive Manager fvan Ammstrong <gmaghdistrict@nihe.gov.uk>,
Northem Ireland Chief Constable Matt Baggot <information@nipolicingboard.org.uk>, Pclice Ombudsman for Nerthem reland Al
Hutchinson <info@policeombudsman.org>, “Jeannette Swenarton Northem ireland Social Security Agency (Reference Disability
Case Reference 52-82267 for YHB15974D)" <Private. Office@dsdni.gov.uk>, EU High Representative of the European Union for
Foreign Affairs Federica Mogherini via EEAS Chief Spokesperson Catherine Ray <catherine.ray@ec.europa.eu>, "European Court
of Human Rights Case Reference: 25077/05" <infopoint@coe.int>, Liam Cashman EU Environmental Directorate <Liam-
Joseph.Cashman@ec, europa.eu>, "Marie Murray (Senior Psychologist & Irish Times Columnist)” <mmuray@irish-times.ie>, Dr
Maurice Manning President of Human Rights Comrmission <info@ihrc.ie>, Elaine Corcoran Mental Health Irefand
<info@mentalhealthireland.ie>, Senator lvana Bacik Rarister and Former Reid Professor of Criminal Law Criminotogy and Penclogy
at Trinity Gollege Dublin <ivana.bacik@oireachias.ie>, Lawyer Adrian O' Kane Omagh <adrian.okane@pfahy.com>, *Dr Joseph E.
Stiglitz (Economist)” <jes322@columbia.edu>, Republican Sinn Féin <sacirse@iol.ie>, Rosspori Solidarity Camp
<rossportsolidaritycamp@gmail.com>, Sean Halligan at Department of Social Protection Athlone <sean.halligan@welfare.ie>, Irish
Times Editor Kevin O'Sullivan <newsdesk@irishtimes.com>, "Canstitutional and Intemational Human Rights Lawyer Dr Francis A.
Boyle" <fboyle@illinois .edu>, Indymedia Ireland Site Editors <ime-reland@lists indymedia.org>, William Finnerty Yahoo Account
<newinngalway@yahoo.co.uk>, William Finnerty Gmail Account <williamfinnertygalway @gmail.com>, "The Spirt of Celtic Queen
Boadicea (East Anglia)" <iceniqueenboadicea@yahoo.co.uk>, "The Spirit of Celtic Chieftain Vercingetorix (Alesia and Turoe)”
<yercingetorixireland@yahoo.ie>, The Spirit of King Ollamh Fodhla (Tara/Turoe and Ulslery <ollamhfodhia@yahoo.co.uk>

Lawyer Brendan Glynn
Patrick Hogan & Co.
Dunle Sireet
Bailinasloe

County Galway
Republic of [reland

Your Reference: BG/LRMISC/DC

Dear Mr Glynn,

RE: DPP-v-WILLIAW FINNERTY AT LOUGHREA DISTRICT COURT 6th MAY 2015

Thank you for your ietter dated April 17th 2015,

I wish you to know that | completely refute the allegation that | ever assaulted, or at any stage ever threatened to assault Garda

Brendan Quirke (25502E) in any way whatsoever. it i also the case that | never had any wish {o assault him, and that
consequenily that | never had any plans o assault him: ever.

| would like to point out that a full copy of an email | sent to Garda Siochana Police Ombudsman Commission Case Manager
Louise Prendargast dated August 30th 2014, which | copied to Garda Sergeant Bridget Shelly in response o her reguest to me
for a written statement relating to ihe alleged offence i have been charged with, can be viewed at the following www page
location:

hiia:!!\mr»‘.r.humanriomsire?and_comiGardaSmchanaOmbudsmanCnmmissionf&@Auoust?OT4.f{£mail.him#SECT10N 17

As can be seen at the www location immediately above, Republic of Ireland Director of Public Prosecutions Claire Loftus was

among the several senior Republic of ireland Govemment lawyers included in the recipient lists of ihe above mentioned ernail
sent by me on August 30th 2014.

Additional information relating to my efforls to communicale wiih Director of Public Prosecutions Claire Loftus (in writing) since

she began her present job can be viewed in the "Intemet Search Engine Listing" that is available via the www link provided just
below:

("Claire Loftus, Director of Public Prosecutions, William Finnerty ...")
RitoAinyur com/pzdeate

Eor some reason/s entirely unknown 1o me, it appears — from my viewpoint at least — that Ms Loftus must have deciced 1o

completely ignare the entire contents of the severz] emails | have sent to her during ihe past several months: which is a fact
that very deeply wormes me just now.

In view of the fact that, in his unsigned version of events which you have sent 1o me in your letter of April 17th 2015, Garda
Brendan Quirke (25502E) appears to have fold a number of extremely serious fies, in addition 10 omitting a number of crucially
important facts regarding his completely false allegation that | assaulted him, | feel | should elaborale some more on the writien

description which 1 sent lo Garda Sergeant Bridget Shelly (referred to above) — and to Director of Public Prosecutions Claire
Loftus at:

hitp e uma nriohisireland. comi/GardaSiochanaOmbuns manCommission’adAuausi2ia/Ematt nim#s ECTION 17

| intend to do this within the coming seven days or so, and | will write to you again regarding this matter when my add;gonal sel
n P { . .
hitpiwww umarrightsiretand.com/Lawyer BrendanGlynn/24Apn| 2015Email. him CL‘W'&LQj:’\}@a EY\ \ K}fk&‘»‘}.,. g‘%l(\f 2;\/@ q
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of comments are ready.

in the meantime, | would be very grateful if you could please provide me with answers to the following questions.

Question #1:

is the Govemment of the Republic of Ireland — and by "Govemment” | mean the membership of the three main branches of the
Republic of Ireland Govemment (Executive, Legislative, and Judicial) - under any legal obligation to abide by the principles of

the CHARTER OF THE FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS OF THE EUROPEAN UNICN, a "marked up” copy of which 1 included in my
leiter to you dated April 15th 20157

In the meantime, | have placed a full copy of my April 15th 2015 letter to you ~in "PDF Format” — at the following www
lacation:

hitp:/fweew humannghtsiretand. com/LawyerBtendanGiynn/15Apnl2015/Letier. paf

Question #2:

Wili the presiding judge at the Loughrea District Court hearing of my case on May 6th 2015 be under any legal chligation to take

account of, and to give due consideration to, the contents of the various letters | have sent to the Clerk of the Loughrea District
Courl during recent weeks?

At the present time the letters in question include those at the following www addresses:

March 27th 2015 (delivered by hand by William Finnerty):
hitp:/ v iumanrightsireland com/UnitedNations/27March2015/ScannedEmail/Courl Clerk/LoughreaCouriHouse pdf

April 2nd 2015 (delivered by registered post):
hiip:]lwv.w.humanrightsireland.comeudge%2DGeoﬁrey%ZOBrmmefRegisteredLeiteerApﬁizo1 5.pdf

April 8th 2015 (defivered by hand by Gerald Finnerty and Marjorie Datan):
- htipliveeaw humanrighisireland.com!LoughreaDistriciCourt!ScannedCopyISApﬁl?.mSILeﬁer pdf

Question #3:

On April 13th 2015 my brother (Gerald Finnerty) asked Loughrea District Court Clerk Ms Josie Muiherin for a “written
acknowiedgement of receipt” for the letter (from me) that he, and my half-sister (Marjorie Dalan), delivered by hand to Loughrea
District Court (on my behalf) on April 8th 2015, and she refused to pravide him with one.

Was it lawful for the Clerk of the Court to make this refusal to my brother?

Question #:

'Dr Deirdre Mulryan (Medical Doctor, Psychotherapist, and Senior Regislrar) has infarmed William Finnerty, and William
Finnerty's haif-sister Marjorie Dolan, that the BALLINASLOE DAY HOSPITAL will NOT provide William Finnerty with a copy of

Dr Ajid's recent "psychiatric assessment notes” relating o him, in connection with a court case due to be held ihis coming
Wednesday (April 8th 2015)."

The above excerpt is from:
Rilp #wwew humannightsireiand.com/24thSeanadhembers/SAprl201 siEmail him

Was it lawiul for the Brackemagh Day Hospital 1o refuse to provide myself (and my half-sister Marjorie Dolan) with a copy of Dr

Ajid's "psychiatric assessment notes" (relating to me) that he made during my visit fo the Accident and Emergency Unit of
Portiuncula Hospital (Batlinasloe) on March 29/30th 20157

Question #5:

Why is it that all of the witten statements from the four Garda Siochana members you included in your fetter to me of April 17th
2015 are unsigned?

Question #6:

Did you receive the email 1 sent to you yesterday (April 23rd 2015) which included some United Nations text onthe subject of
"lmpunity": which | befieve has played a key role in causing, and in sustaining, the C-PTSD set of psychological injuries |
continue to suffer very badly from: and which all of the medical doctors (and all of the several professional psychotherapists) |

have s0 50 far soughi help from — with the very important exceptions of Dr Michael McCavert (my former GP in Nerlhem
Ireland, angd Dr Ajid (referred to above) — have all refused to even discuss with me?

hitp:Awww humanrightsireland.com/LawyerBrendanGlynn/24 April2015Email.htm ( \ﬁ\ﬂ@[)\x?{)&\%jb?‘? . \sﬁ“\é k 3!1&"4«
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if not, there is a copy of the email in question at the foliowing www location:
http.ffvmwhumanrﬁgh‘.siretand,com!Daii31TDsIGmupZofszBApriIEO‘nSJEmaii.htm

Allowing for the fact that the criminal offence | have been charged with involves the possibility of | being imprisoned, it would be
very much appreciated if you could please fet me have a written reply to each of the questions | have asked above.

Yours sincerely,

William Finnerty, Sg}j&(\{-ﬁ\\‘f\

c/o Finnerty's Shop
New Inn
Ballinasioe

County Galway
Republic of Ireland.

End of e-mail text

Related Scanned Copies of Registered Letters dated January 26th 2015 to Health Minister Dr Leo Varadkar, and Dr Deirdre

Mulryan: _

hitp./ A, humanrightsireland. com/Brl eoVarad karTD/28January 2015/Scans/Page. him

e - 4 . - # PP o PR - E T Fir . RPR P
Leanped Topy ot Aol et of Potapt It Lan DoinerE Thetey 827

&lanuary2045/Scans/Page. him#tAcknowiedaementD riiulryan

hitn: Hwaew humantiohlsireland com!DrleoVaradkarTD/2

Closely Related Set of Emails Titled:

"OPERATION CITIZEN'S ARREST"

=
i
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